
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018456-2024 

Contract

Purchase of JCB5CX Wastemaster

Leicestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018456

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04700c  

Published 14 June 2024, 1:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire County Council

County Hall, Leicester Road, Glenfield

Leicester

LE3 8RA

Contact

Mr Luke Rawle

Email

luke.rawle@leics.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1163052043

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018456-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018456-2024
mailto:luke.rawle@leics.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

Buyer's address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Purchase of JCB5CX Wastemaster

Reference number

DN722510

II.1.2) Main CPV code

16700000 - Tractors

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The purchase of a JCB 5CX Wastemaster, including five-year maintenance, for use at the
Whetstone Waste Transfer Station, and Recycling and Household Waste Site.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £192,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50100000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services of vehicles and related
equipment

42410000 - Lifting and handling equipment



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purchase of a JCB 5CX Wastemaster, including five-year maintenance, from Watling JCB
for use at the Whetstone Waste Transfer Station, and Recycling and Household Waste Site.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Total Price / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Competition is absent for technical reasons, the service require a machine with specific
characteristics, only JCB manufacture a machine with such characteristics, there are no
equivalent alternatives on the market. JCB have distributors split regionally and this supplier
is the distributor for our area.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Purchase of JCB5CX Wastemaster

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WATLING JCB LIMITED

Whestone

LE8 6LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £192,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

Londom

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-26T03:23:07+0100
	TCPDF




